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TO : 

FROM: 

RE: 

• 
H E M 0 R A N p U M 

March 16, 1999 

• . . v 
• • 

RECEiVED-FPSC 

99 HAR 16 AH II: 4 It 

RECGr,tJS AND 
REPORTING 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING . • j} 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PE~A)~(~~ 

DOCKET NO. 981715-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 4085 ISSUED TO AMERICAN EXPRESS TELECOM, 
INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4. 0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES . 

DOCKET NO. 981720-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 3982 ISSUED TO NATIONAL CALLING PLAN, 
INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4. 0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

DOCKET NO. 981731-TI - CANCELLATION BY F'LORIDA PUBLIC 
S.ERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTif'ICATE NO. 3564 ISSUED TO FLORIDA/U.S. DIGITAL 
NETWORKS, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C. , 
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

DOCKET NO. 981732-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLO:RIDA PUBLIC 
S 'ERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 3567 ISSUED TO BN1 TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 
INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANII::S. 

1 f- tJS/ t.- Fi.JF 

Attached is a NQTICE OF PROPQSED AGENCY ACTION ORPtR IMPOSING 
FINES ANp !REQUIRING fAXMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR 
CANCELING INTERE)(CfSANGE TE;LECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATES, to be 
issued in the above- referenced docket. (Number of pa9es in order 
- 6) 

KMP/anr 
Attachment 
cc : Division of Communications 
I: 981732 .lcmp 
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